THE DATASHEET OF
MAX1736EUT42+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX1736 is a simple, low-cost, single-cell lithium-
ion (Li+) battery charger for small hand-held applica-
tions. When accompanied by a current-limited voltage
source (such as a wall cube), the MAX1736 provides

EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
Ordering Information
PART TEMP.
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
SOT
MARK
MAX1736EUT42-T -40°C to +85°C 6 SOT23-6 AAHO
MAX1736EUT41-T -40°C to +85°C 6 SOT23-6 AANC
For price, delivery, and to place orders, please contact Maxim Distribution at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
M
A
X
1
7
3
6
SOT23, Single-Cell Li+ Battery Charger
for Current-Limited Supply
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
IN, GATE to GND....................................................-0.3V to +26V
BATT, EN, CT to GND ..............................................-0.3V to +6V
GATE to IN................................................................-6V to +0.3V
GATE Continuous Current.................................-10mA to +10mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C) (Note 1)
6-Pin SOT23 (derate 8.1mW/°C above +70°C).............0.65W
Operating Temperature Range ...........................-40°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature Range ..............................-65°C to +150°C
Maximum Junction Temperature ......................................+150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) (Note 2) ...................+300°C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VIN = 10V, VBATT = 4.2V for MAX1736EUT42 or 4.1V for MAX1736EUT41, TA = 0°C to +85°C. Typical values are at TA = +25°C,
unless otherwise noted.) (Note 3)
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Input Voltage (Note 4) External P-MOSFET off 4.7 22 V
Fast-Charge BATT Qualification